06-23-2004 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102774270 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mongolian Management and Standard Federal Bank, N.A. Investment Company, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 642 East Nine Mile_Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City:Ferndale State: MI Zip: 4822 Corporation-State Other Successor Federal Bank, Individual(s) citizenship bank Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Liability Company Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No x Other Release of Assignment representative designation is attached. [Consignations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional pame(s) & address(es) attached? [Consignation of the consignation of the consistency of the consignation of the consistency of the co Execution Date: June 11, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)2,011,712 2,015,481 2,020,605 and 2,064,907 Additional number(s) attached Yes x 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Matthew Kirby 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$115.00 Internal Address: **Enclosed** Mongolian Management and Investment Authorized to be charged to deposit account Company LLC 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 642 East Nine Mile Road City:_Ferndale State:_MI Zip: 48220 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

06/22/2004 MGETACHE 00000159 2011712

Candace J Thomas

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Fatent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
OD
Washington, D.C. 20231

ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 75.00 OP Total number of pages

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0004

June 11, 2004

Date



Standard Federal Bank N.A.

2600 West Big Beaver Road P. O. Box 5040 Troy, MI 48007-5040

Mailcode: M0900-225 Phone 800-233-4205 Fax: (248) 816-4392

Commercial Lending Services

June 11, 2004

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Release of Assignments

To Whom It May Concern:

This will serve as notice that the undersigned hereby releases any and all purported right, title, or interest in and to the below described Security Agreements for Trademarks:

Security Agreement For William T. Downs III

Trademark: BD's Mongolian Barbeque Registration Number 1,985,482

Security Agreement For Mongolian Management and Investment Company, LLC

Trademark: BD's Mongolian Barbeque and Design Registration Number 2,011,712

Trademark: BD's Mongolian Barbeque and Design Registration Number 2,015,481

Trademark: We do it on a Grill Registration Number 2, 020,605

Trademark: BD's Registration Number 2,064,907

I am enclosing Two (2) checks totaling \$155.00. This amount represents the recording fees. If you should have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at (248)822-5862.

Sincerely,

Candace J Thomas

Commercial Banking-Collateral Control

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0005